SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERC				L ITE	MS	1. REQUIS	ITION NUMBER			PAGE	1 OF 229	
OFFEROR TO COL			· · · · · ·				Te contourat	IONIAILIMADED		0.0011017	**************************************	
2. CONTRACT NO. HDEC04-13-D-0008	3. AWARD/EFF 22-Apr-201		4. ORDE	R NUMB	ER		HDEC04-1			02-Jan-		
7. FOR SOLICITATION INFORMATION CALL:	a. NAME TRINA L. B	ARNES						IE NUMBER (No C -8000 EXT 4834	· I		M 07 Feb 2013	
9. ISSUED BY	CODE	IDEC04		10. THI	S ACQU	ISITION I		11. DELIVERY I	''		COUNT TERMS	
DEFENSE COMMISSARY AGEN				X UN	RESTRI	CTED		DESTINATION (ı			
SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT DIVISI				SE	T ASIDE:		% FOR	BLOCK IS MARI				
BUILDING P 11200 1300 E AVENUE					SB			SEE SCHE	DULE			
FORT LEE VA 23801-1800				l H	HUBZON 8(A)	NE SB		11 1	CONTRACT IS PAS (15 CFR		ED ORDER	
					` '	ARI FD V	ET-OWNED SB	13b. RATING				
TEL:					EMERGI			14. METHOD OI	SOLICITATI	ON		
FAX: (804) 734-8269/8886					TD: 500		AICS: 337215	RFQ	IFB		X RFP	
15. DELIVER TO	CODE				MINISTE			'	СО	DE		
SEE SCHE	DULE					SE	E ITEM 9					
17a.CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	(ODE 0ZSP3	3	18a. PA	AYMENT	WILL BE	MADE BY		CC	DDE HO	Q0131	
MADIX, INC				DFAS-	-WIDE A	REA WO	RK FLOW					
MARCY STEPHENS 1537 S MAIN ST				_	DFAS - CVDAAA/CO							
GOODWATER AL 35072-9011				P.O. BOX 369016 COLUMBUS OH 43236-9016								
				0020			00.0					
	FAC	ILITY										
TEL. (256) 839-6354	COI	DE										
17b. CHECK IF REMITTAN SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFE	-	AND PUT			UBMIT II N IS CH			S SHOWN IN B	LOCK 18a. I	UNLESS	BLOCK	
19. ITEM NO.		_E OF SUPPL	.IES/ SEF	RVICES		1:	21. QUANTITY	′ 22. UNIT	23. UNIT P	RICE	24. AMOUNT	
	:	SEE SCHE	DULE									
25. ACCOUNTING AND APPRO	PRIATION DATA							26. TOTAL /	AWARD AMO	UNT (Fo	r Govt. Use Only)	
										\$535	,558.00 EST	
27a. SOLICITATION INCOR	PORATES BY REFE	RENCE FAR 52	2.212-1. 5	52.212-4	. FAR 52	2.212-3. 5	2.212-5 ARE AT	TACHED. AL	DDENDA	ARE	ARE NOT ATTACHED	
X 27b. CONTRACT/PURCHAS	E ORDER INCORPO	RATES BY RE	EFERENC	CE FAR	52.212-4	4. FAR 52	.212-5 IS ATTA	CHED. A	DDENDA X	ARE .	ARE NOT ATTACHED	
28. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRE	D TO SIGN THIS DO	CUMENT AND	RETURI	N	COP	IES 29	AWARD OF (CONTRACT: REF	ERENCE			
TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DEL SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY ADDI'S SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED HEREIN.					11	,		ADDITIONS	OR CHA	N SOLICITATION NGES WHICH ARE :		
30a. SIGNATURE OF OFFERO	R/CONTRACTOR			31a	.UNITED	STATES (OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CC	NTRACTING O	FFICER)	31c. DATE SIGNED	
					<		main R.	771-24s			22-Apr-2013	
30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SIG	NER	30c. DATE	SIGNED	31b	. NAME (OF CONTR	ACTING OFFICE	R (TYPE (OR PRINT)			
(TYPE OR PRINT)												
							TRACTING OFFI					
				TEI	L: (804)	734-800	0 EXT 48511	EMAIL: de	ssie.mills@	deca.mil	L	

SOLICITA	SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS (CONTINUED)				EMS					PA	GE 2 OF 229				
19. ITEM NO.			2	20. SCHE	DULE OF S	SUPPL	IES/ SER	VICES		21. QUANTI	TY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT	PRICE	24. AMOUNT
19. ITEM NO.					EDULE OF S			VICES		21. QUANTI	TY	22. UNIT	23. UNIT	PRICE	24. AMOUNT
32a. QUANTITY IN	_			EN											
RECEIVED	INSPE	ECTED	LAC	CEPTED,	AND CONF	ORMS	TO THE C	ONTRAC	T, EXCEPT	AS NOTED:					
32b. SIGNATURE REPRESEN		HORIZ	ED GO\	/ERNMEN	ΙΤ	32	c. DATE		32d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE					Г	
32e. MAILING AD	DRESS (OF AU	THORIZ	ED GOVE	RNMENT R	EPRES	SENTATIVE		32f. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE					RESENTATIVE	
									32g. E-MA	IL OF AUTHOR	IZED G	GOVERNMEN	IT REPRESE	NTATIVE	
33. SHIP NUMBER	FINAL		DUCHEF	R NUMBER	R		MOUNT VE		36	. PAYMENT	TE	PARTIAL [FINAL	37. CHE	CK NUMBER
38. S/R ACCOUN	ГИИМВЕ	ER 3	9. S/R V	OUCHER	NUMBER	40. P/	AID BY								
41a. I CERTIFY TH 41b. SIGNATURE							PAYMENT DATE	42a. RE	CEIVED BY	(Print)					
				42b. RE	CEIVED AT	(Location)									
								42c. DA	TE REC'D	(YY/MM/DD)	42d. ⁻	TOTAL CONT	TAINERS		

\$9,615.00

Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO 0001	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Ba FP-EPA Base Year: May 1, 2013 t Contractor shall provide sl existing Madix shelving. or Equal basis IAW 52.21	through April 30, thelving componer Madix Shelving P	nt parts and ad		EST. AMOUNT \$0.00
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00
ITEM NO 0001AA	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Std Base Shelves FP-EPA 28" deep Madix Part Number SBS-4 FOB: Destination	EST. QUANTITY 500	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$19.23	EST. AMOUNT \$9,615.00

EST. NET AMT

Page 4 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0001AB	Std Base Shelves FP-EPA 26" deep Madix Part Number SBS-4 FOB: Destination	500	Each	\$17.77	\$8,885.00
				EST. NET AMT	\$8,885.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0001AC	Std Base Shelves FP-EPA	500	Each	\$16.60	\$8,300.00
	24" deep Madix Part Number SBS-	424			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$8,300.00

Page 5 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0001AD	Std Base Shelves FP-EPA 22" deep Madix Part Number SBS-4 FOB: Destination	QUANTITY 500	Each	\$15.81	\$7,905.00
				EST. NET AMT	\$7,905.00
ITEM NO 0002	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Sto FFP Base Year: May 1, 2013, Contractor shall provide sl existing Madix shelving. FOB: Destination	or date of award if		-	ESTIMATED AMOUNT \$0.00
				ESTIMATED NET AMT	\$0.00

Page 6 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0002AA	Std Upper Shelves FP-EPA 26" deep Madix Part Number SUS- FOB: Destination	500	Each	\$19.54	\$9,770.00 EST
				EST. NET AMT	\$9,770.00 (EST.)
ITEM NO 0002AB	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Std Upper Shelves FP-EPA 24" deep Madix Part Number SUS- FOB: Destination	EST. QUANTITY 500	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$19.39	EST. AMOUNT \$9,695.00
				EST. NET AMT	\$9,695.00

Page 7 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0002AC	Std Upper Shelves FP-EPA	500	Each	\$17.80	\$8,900.00
	22" deep Madix Part Number SUS-	422			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$8,900.00
TELL INC.		FOR		AN WEI DO LOS	
ITEM NO 0002AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Std Upper Shelves FP-EPA	EST. QUANTITY 300	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$16.76	EST. AMOUNT \$5,028.00
	20" deep Madix Part Number SUS-	420			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$5,028.00

Page 8 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0002AE	Std Upper Shelves	500	Each	\$14.23	\$7,115.00
	FP-EPA				
	18" deep				
	Madix Part Number SUS-4	418			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$7,115.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0003		QUANTITY 500	Each	\$30.04	\$15,020.00
	Madix Shelving Parts - Un FP-EPA	iversal Basket			
	Madix Part Number UBHI	D-48240805			
	Base Year: May 1, 2013,	or date of award i	f later, throug	th April 30, 2014	
	Contractor shall provide sl existing Madix shelving.	nelving componen	t parts and ac	lditions to match the	
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$15,020.00

UNIT PRICE

Page 9 of 45

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

QUANTITY 0004 \$0.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Universal Baskets FFP Bracket Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving. FOB: Destination **ESTIMATED** \$0.00 **NET AMT** UNIT **UNIT PRICE** EST. AMOUNT ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES EST. **QUANTITY** 0004AA \$7.56 \$3,780.00 500 Each Universal Baskets Bracket FP-EPA 24" deep Madix Part Number UBB-24-SA FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$3,780.00

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

ESTIMATED

UNIT

Page 10 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0004AB		500	Each	\$7.72	\$3,860.00
	Universal Baskets Bracket FP-EPA				
	26" deep Madix Part Number UBB-	26-SA			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$3,860.00
ITEM NO 0005	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT \$0.00
	Madix Shelving Parts - Bas FP-EPA	se End Covers			
	Base Year: May 1, 2013, o	or date of award i	f later, throug	gh April 30, 2014	
	Contractor shall provide she existing Madix shelving.	nelving componer	nt parts and a	dditions to match the	
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00

Page 11 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0005AA	Base End Covers	500	Each	\$8.16	\$4,080.00
	FP-EPA				
	24 inch Madix Part Number BEC-	24			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$4,080.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0005AB	Base End Covers FP-EPA	500	Each	\$8.22	\$4,110.00
	26 inch Madix Part Number BEC-	26			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$4,110.00

Page 12 of 45

EST. AMOUNT

QUANTITY 0006 \$0.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Pegboard Backs FP-EPA Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving. FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$0.00 ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES EST. **UNIT UNIT PRICE** EST. AMOUNT **QUANTITY** 0006AA 200 Each \$9.61 \$1,922.00 Pegboard Backs FP-EPA 3' x 42 inch Madix Part Number BP-342 FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$1,922.00

ITEM NO

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

EST.

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

Page 13 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0006AB	Pegboard Backs FP-EPA	200	Each	\$9.61	\$1,922.00
	4' x 42 inch Madix Part Number BP-44	12			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,922.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0006AC	Pegboard Backs FP-EPA	200	Each	\$11.26	\$2,252.00
	4' x 54 inch Madix Part Number BP-45	54			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$2,252.00

Page 14 of 45

ESTIMATED AMOUNT

TILMINO	SCIT EILS/SERVICES	QUANTITY	OTTI	CIVITIACE	ESTIMITIES TIMOCIVI
0007	Madix Shelving Parts -Bas	se Load Levelers			\$0.00
	Base Year: May 1, 2013,	or date of award i	if later, throug	gh April 30, 2014	
	Contractor shall provide sh existing Madix shelving.	nelving componer	nt parts and ac	lditions to match the	
	FOB: Destination				
				ESTIMATED NET AMT	\$0.00
ITEM NO 0007AA	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY 500	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$11.20	EST. AMOUNT \$5,600.00
	Base Load Levelers FP-EPA				
	Madix Part Number BLL-	18			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$5,600.00

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES ESTIMATED UNIT UNIT PRICE

Page 15 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0007AB	Base Load Levelers	QUANTITY 500	Each	\$12.18	\$6,090.00			
	FP-EPA							
	Madix Part Number BLL-	26						
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$6,090.00			
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0008	\$0.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Base Shoe FP-EPA							
	Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014							
	Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving.							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00			

Page 16 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0008AA	Base Shoe	500	Each	\$6.45	\$3,225.00
	FP-EPA				
	14 inch Madix Part Number BS-14				
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$3,225.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0008AB	Base Shoe FP-EPA	500	Each	\$7.15	\$3,575.00
	22 inch Madix Part Number BS-22				
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$3,575.00

Page 17 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0008AC	Base Shoe FP-EPA	QUANTITY 1,000	Each	\$7.91	\$7,910.00
	24 inch Madix Part Number BS-24				
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$7,910.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0008AD	Base Shoe FP-EPA	1,000	Each	\$8.82	\$8,820.00
	26 inch Madix Part Number BS-26				
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$8,820.00

Page 18 of 45

ITEM NO 0009	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Ba FP-EPA	EST. QUANTITY sic Upright	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT \$0.00
	Base Year: May 1, 2013,	or date of award i	f later, throug	ch April 30, 2014	
	Contractor shall provide slexisting Madix shelving.	helving componen	it parts and ad	lditions to match the	
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0009AA	Basic Upright FP-EPA	1,000	Each	\$15.21	\$15,210.00
	54 inch Madix Part Number BU-5	4			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$15,210.00

Page 19 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT		
0009AB	Basic Upright FP-EPA 78 inch Madix Part Number BU-7	1,000	Each	\$20.33	\$20,330.00		
	FOB: Destination			EST. NET AMT	\$20,330.00		
ITEM NO 0010	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Ba FP-EPA Wall Mount Support	EST. QUANTITY 500 asic Upright	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$1.90	EST. AMOUNT \$950.00		
	Madix Part Number BUWMS Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving.						
	FOB: Destination						
				EST. NET AMT	\$950.00		

Page 20 of 45

ITEM NO 0011	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Cl FP-EPA Dividers Base Year: May 1, 2013, Contractor shall provide sl existing Madix shelving.	or date of award i			EST. AMOUNT \$0.00
	FOB: Destination			EST. NET AMT	\$0.00
ITEM NO 0011AA	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Clipless Basket Dividers FP-EPA 24 inch Madix Part Number CBD- FOB: Destination	EST. QUANTITY 1,000	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$4.33	EST. AMOUNT \$4,330.00
				EST. NET AMT	\$4,330.00

Page 21 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0011AB	Clipless Basket Dividers FP-EPA 26 inch Madix Part Number CBD-	QUANTITY 1,000 26UB08	Each	\$4.43	\$4,430.00			
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$4,430.00			
ITEM NO 0012	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - He FP-EPA Spanners	EST. QUANTITY avy Duty Lower	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT \$0.00			
	Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving.							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00			

Page 22 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0012AA		QUANTITY 500	Each	\$10.25	\$5,125.00
	Heavy Duty Lower Spanne FP-EPA	ers			
	4 foot Madix Part Number HSL-4	4			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$5,125.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY			
0012AB	Heavy Duty Lower Spanne FP-EPA	500 ers	Each	\$10.25	\$5,125.00
	3 foot Madix Part Number HSL-:	3			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$5,125.00

Page 23 of 45

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES EST. UNIT UNIT PRICE EST. AMOUNT **QUANTITY** 0013 \$0.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Closed Kickplate FP-EPA Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving. FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$0.00 ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES EST. UNIT UNIT PRICE EST. AMOUNT **QUANTITY** 0013AA 750 Each \$4.36 \$3,270.00 Closed Kickplate for 3 foot section FP-EPA Madix Part Number KP-3 FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$3,270.00

Page 24 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0013AB	Closed Kickplate for 4 foo FP-EPA	QUANTITY 750 of section	Each	\$4.36	\$3,270.00			
	Madix Part Number KP-4							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$3,270.00			
ITEM NO 0014	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Re FP-EPA	EST. QUANTITY ar Kickplate	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT \$0.00			
	Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014							
	Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving.							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00			

Page 25 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0014AA		750	Each	\$11.16	\$8,370.00
	Rear Kickplate for 4 foot FP-EPA	section			
	Madix Part Number KPR-	4			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$8,370.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0014AB		750	Each	\$11.16	\$8,370.00
	Rear Kickplate for 3 foot FP-EPA	section			
	Madix Part Number KPR-	3			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$8,370.00

Page 26 of 45

ITEM NO 0015	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Op FP-EPA Kickplate Base Year: May 1, 2013,		UNIT f later, throug	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT \$0.00			
	Contractor shall provide slexisting Madix shelving.	nelving componer	nt parts and ad	lditions to match the				
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00			
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0015AA	750 Each \$6.96 \$5,220.00 Open Front Kickplate for 4 foot section FP-EPA							
	Madix Part Number OFK-4							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$5,220.00			

Page 27 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT				
0015AB		QUANTITY 750	Each	\$6.96	\$5,220.00				
	Open Front Kickplate for 3 foot section FP-EPA								
	Madix Part Number OFK-	3							
	FOB: Destination								
				EST. NET AMT	\$5,220.00				
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT				
0016	SUFFLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY	UNII	UNII FRICE	\$0.00				
0010	Madix Shelving Parts - Wrap Around Base FP-EPA Shelves								
	Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014								
	Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving.								
	FOB: Destination								
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00				

Page 28 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0016AA	Wrap Around Base Shelves FP-EPA	QUANTITY 500	Each	\$67.61	\$33,805.00
	4' x 24 inch Madix Part Number WABS	5-424			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$33,805.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY 500	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0016AB	Wrap Around Base Shelves FP-EPA		Each	\$72.61	\$36,305.00
	4' x 26 inch Madix Part Number WABS	S-426			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$36,305.00

Page 29 of 45

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES EST. **UNIT UNIT PRICE** EST. AMOUNT **QUANTITY** 0016AC \$51.30 \$25,650.00 500 Each Wrap Around Base Shelves FP-EPA 4' x 14 inch Madix Part Number WABS-414 FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$25,650.00 ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES EST. UNIT **UNIT PRICE** EST. AMOUNT **QUANTITY** 0017 \$0.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Wrap Around Upper FP-EPA Shelves Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving. FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$0.00

Page 30 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0017AA	Wrap Around Upper Shelf FP-EPA	500	Each	\$29.10	\$14,550.00
	4' x 14 inch Madix Part Number WAU	JS-4814			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$14,550.00
ITEM NO 0017AB	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Wrap Around Upper Shelf FP-EPA 4' x 24 inch Madix Part Number WAU FOB: Destination		UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$29.10	EST. AMOUNT \$14,550.00
				EST. NET AMT	\$14,550.00

Page 31 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0017AC	Wrap Around Upper Shelv	500 ves	Each	\$29.10	\$14,550.00
	4' x 26 inch Madix Part Number WAU	S-4826			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$14,550.00
ITEM NO 0017AD	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY 500	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$29.10	EST. AMOUNT \$14,550.00
	Wrap Around Upper Shelv FP-EPA	ves			
	4' x 22 inch Madix Part Number WAU	S-4822			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$14,550.00

Page 32 of 45

SUPPLIES/SERVICES EST. AMOUNT **QUANTITY** 0018 \$0.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Bakery Wire Shelf FP-EPA Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving. FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$0.00 ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES EST. UNIT UNIT PRICE EST. AMOUNT **QUANTITY** 0018AA 250 Each \$29.03 \$7,257.50 Bakery Wire Shelf FP-EPA Madix Part Number MBWS-422 FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$7,257.50

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

EST.

ITEM NO

Page 33 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0018AB	Bakery Wire Shelf FP-EPA	250	Each	\$29.51	\$7,377.50
	Madix Part Number MBV	VS-424			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$7,377.50
ITEM NO 0018AC	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Bakery Wire Shelf FP-EPA	EST. QUANTITY 250	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$29.98	EST. AMOUNT \$7,495.00
	Madix Part Number MBV	VS-426			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$7,495.00

Page 34 of 45

ITEM NO 0019	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Ba FP-EPA Brackets Base Year: May 1, 2013, Contractor shall provide st existing Madix shelving.	or date of award i			EST. AMOUNT \$0.00
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00
ITEM NO 0019AA	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Bakery Wire Brackets FP-EPA	EST. QUANTITY 250	UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$7.18	EST. AMOUNT \$1,795.00
	Madix Part Number MBW FOB: Destination	/B-22 (Pair)			
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,795.00

Page 35 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0019AB	Bakery Wire Brackets FP-EPA	QUANTITY 250	Each	\$7.37	\$1,842.50
	Madix Part Number MBW	/B-24 (Pair)			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,842.50
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0019AC	Bakery Wire Brackets FP-EPA	250	Each	\$7.56	\$1,890.00
	Madix Part Number MBW	/B-26 (Pair)			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,890.00

Page 36 of 45

ITEM NO 0020	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Madix Shelving Parts - Fr FP-EPA Front Painted Single Base Year: May 1, 2013, Contractor shall provide sexisting Madix shelving.	or date of award i			EST. AMOUNT \$0.00			
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00			
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0020AA	250 Each \$6.23 \$1,557.50 Frstdning Wire Front Painted Single FP-EPA							
	Madix Part Number PMF-348-P							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,557.50			

Page 37 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0020AB		QUANTITY 250	Each	\$6.04	\$1,510.00			
	Frstdning Wire Front Paint FP-EPA	ted Single						
	Madix Part Number PMF-	336-Р						
	FOB: Destination							
				_				
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,510.00			
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0021	\$0.00							
	Madix Shelving Parts - Sto FP-EPA	l Base Shelves						
	with Molding							
	Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014							
	Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving.							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00			

Page 38 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0021AA	Std Base Shelves with Mo	500	Each	\$18.98	\$9,490.00
	Madix Part Number SBS-	422			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$9,490.00
ITEM NO 0021AB	SUPPLIES/SERVICES Std Base Shelves with Mo FP-EPA Madix Part Number SBS-		UNIT Each	UNIT PRICE \$19.77	EST. AMOUNT \$9,885.00
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$9,885.00

Page 39 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0021AC		QUANTITY 500	Each	\$20.94	\$10,470.00
	Std Base Shelves with Mo FP-EPA	lding			
	Madix Part Number SBS-	426			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$10,470.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0021AD		QUANTITY 500	Each	\$22.39	\$11,195.00
	Std Base Shelves with Mo FP-EPA			,	, ,
	Madix Part Number SBS-	428			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$11,195.00
				LOI. NEI AWII	φ11,173.00

Page 40 of 45

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES **UNIT UNIT PRICE** EST. EST. AMOUNT **QUANTITY** 0022 \$35.20 300 Each \$10,560.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Wall Section FP-EPA Adapter Kit 4 foot Section Madix Part Number WSEMIK48 Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving. FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$10,560.00 UNIT PRICE ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES UNIT EST. AMOUNT EST. **QUANTITY** 0023 \$0.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Hard Board Backs FP-EPA Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving. FOB: Destination EST. NET AMT \$0.00

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0023AA		200	Each	\$8.76	\$1,752.00
	Hard Board Backs				
	FP-EPA				
	Madix Part Number BH-3	42			
	T07 7 1 1				
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,752.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0023AB		200	Each	\$8.76	\$1,752.00
	Hard Board Backs				
	FP-EPA				
	Madix Part Number BH-4	42			
	EOD D (' ('				
	FOB: Destination				
					* · -
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,752.00

Page 42 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0023AC		200	Each	\$9.55	\$1,910.00
	Hard Board Backs FP-EPA				
	Madix Part Number BH-4	.54			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,910.00
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT
0023AD		QUANTITY 200	Each	\$6.86	\$1,372.00
	Hard Board Backs FP-EPA				
	Madix Part Number BXH	-436			
	FOB: Destination				
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,372.00

Page 43 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0023AE	Hard Board Backs	QUANTITY 200	Each	\$9.96	\$1,992.00			
	FP-EPA							
	Madix Part Number BXH-346							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,992.00			
				ESI. NEI AWII	\$1,992.00			
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0024	\$0.00 Madix Shelving Parts - Back Peg Board							
	FP-EPA							
	Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014							
	Contractor shall provide shelving component parts and additions to match the existing Madix shelving.							
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$0.00			

Page 44 of 45

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0024AA		200	Each	\$8.60	\$1,720.00			
	Back Peg Board							
	FP-EPA							
	Madix Part Number BXP	-436						
	FOB: Destination							
				EST. NET AMT	\$1,720.00			
				EST. NET AIVIT	\$1,720.00			
ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	EST.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EST. AMOUNT			
0024AB		QUANTITY 200	Each	\$10.88	\$2,176.00			
002.112	Back Peg Board	200	2	Ψ10.00	Ψ 2 ,170.00			
	FP-EPA							
	Madix Part Number BXP-346							
	FOB: Destination							
					фо. 4 .7 с 00			
				EST. NET AMT	\$2,176.00			

Page 45 of 45

\$50,000.00 (EST.)

ITEM NO	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT			
0025		50	Each	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00 EST			
	Shipping Charges - Do Not FFFP	Price.						
	Base Year: May 1, 2013, or date of award if later, through April 30, 2014 The vendor will be paid for actual shipping charges supported by a copy of the prepaid freight/shipping bill.							
	FOB: Destination							

ESTIMATED

NET AMT